

Ä

SLP(C)No. 2572 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2572/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2000 in LPA 56/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HEALTHWAY DIARY CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.C. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.11525/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)  
in 2572& RR.11525: Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

for R.1 in 11525& Mr. Jos Chiramel,adv.for  
for R.4 in 2572: Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Service is treated as complete in both the matters.  
The matters will be listed for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day after the ensuing summer vacation.  
Prayer for interim relief is refused.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master